

# Government of UT Jammu & Kashmir Industrial Training Institute (Bhalessa) SKILL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT



our motto " skilled hands secured future "

website : www.itibhallesa.in email : itibhallessa2005@rediffmail.com

Correspondence Address : Gandoh, Malsar, Bhaleesa, Doda, Jammu, J&K, India. Pin code : 182203

## Admission Notification 2022-23-24 (Govt. Women ITI Bhalessa)

Online Applications (admission forms) are invited from the interested candidates for undergoing training in this Institute in below detailed trades, for the session 2022-23-24 The last date for applying **ONLINE** for admission is **9<sup>th</sup> july 2022**. The candidate after finalizing the profile and application ONLINE will be required to deposit the print out of the system generated application form in ITI Bhalessa along with uploaded-self attested photocopies of below documents

#### • Marks Certificate of qualifying Examination.

- Date of Birth Certificate.
- Category Certificate (SC/ST/Ex-servicemen/Physically handicapped/EWS) if any.
- Aadhaar Card.
  - > However, Domicile certificate should be produced at the time of admission.

#### **APPLYING ONLINE:-**

- 1. Aspirants need to carry admission activity via portal http://itiadmissions.jkdsd.org.
- 2. The candidate should use a valid Mobile No to register.
- 3. The candidate needs to fill/upload complete details as **personal profile**, which includes Photo, name, Parentage, address, qualification details, email ID.
- 4. Thereafter, candidate needs to complete online applications form.

#### **IMPORTANT NOTE:-**

- The candidate will be required to deposit the application fee **Rs.100/-** (one hundred ) per three trades in the Admission Counter of ITI Bhalessa against cash receipt.
- Selection will be made purely on the basis of academic merit obtained by the applicants in their qualifying examination.
- On successful completion of training in trades running under NCVT/SCVT scheme, certificate will be awarded by National/State Council for Vocational Training.
- Candidates who have already undergone training in any of the trades in any ITI can apply for admissions in another trade after two years after completion of previous training course. However, for the ensuing academic session, their admission can be considered in any trade having poor response.
- Minimum age for the applicant is **14 years**, with no upper age bar.
- The detailed guidelines for filling the application forms by the candidates are also available on ITI admission portal.
- For any assistance in applying online or for any information visit us at <u>www.itibhallesa.in</u> or contact Women ITI Bhallessa admission counter on Phone No 8082174105, 7051185740,9622238606,8492850305.

### **DETAILS OF TRADES:-**

S. No	Trade Name	Trade Type	Scheme	Duration	Entry level Qualificati on	Intake Capacity
	Computer Operator and Programming Assistant (COPA)	Non Engineering	NCVT / Normal	One year	10 <sup>th</sup> Pass	24
2	Stenographer Secretarial Assistant (English)	Non Engineering	NCVT / Normal	One year	10 <sup>th</sup> Pass	24
3	Dress Making	Non Engineering	NCVT / Normal	One year	8 <sup>th</sup> Pass	20
4	Mechanic Consumer Electronics	Engineering	NCVT / Normal	Two Years	10 <sup>th</sup> Pass	24
5	Early Childhood Educator	Non Engineering	NCVT / Normal	One year	10 <sup>th</sup> Pass	24
6	Plumber	Engineering	NCVT / PPP	One year	8 <sup>th</sup> Pass	24
7	Welder	Engineering	NCVT / PPP	One year	8 <sup>th</sup> Pass	20
8	Draughtsman Civil	Engineering	SCVT/PPP	Two Years	10 <sup>th</sup> Pass	24

No. : ITI /BL/ Trg /2022 / Date: /2022

> Sd/-Superintendent Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Bhalessa Skill Development Department

Copy to :-

- 1) <u>Director</u>, Skill Development Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir.
- 2) <u>Chairman</u>, IMC OF Women ITI Bhalessa.
- *3) Joint Director*, Jammu Province, Skill Development Department.
- 4) **Joint Director Information, Jammu**, with a request to publish it in leading newspapers.
- 5) <u>Admission Committee</u>, Women ITI Bhalessa, Jammu.
- 6) Training/Accounts Section, Women ITI Bhalessa
- 7) Incharge Website /Notice Board/Record File, Women ITI Bhalessa.